Wyman (through Miss Dickinson): hot water sterilizer.

Report of Main Hospital Department

URING the year ending April 30, 1906, 1110 work of

the Main Department of the College Hospital has

progressed steadily. The total number of patients

treated was three hundred and three (303); of this

number, seventy (70) 11010 1110105 and two hundred

and thirty­three (233) females. The capacity of

the temporary pavilion has been taxed to the utmost

and a number of patients were necessarily refused admission for lack

of room. To have cared for all who applied, or who were referred to